

August 4, 2015

Corey Eib
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

Office of the California Attorney General
Attn: Kamala Harris
1300 "I" Street
Sacramento, CA 95814-2919

RE: CA Penal Code 417 Violation

Dear California Attorney General Harris,

I am writing to report a violation of California Penal Code Section 417 captured on video by a Rhonert Park Police officer driving a Rhonert Park Police Cruiser CA Exempt License Plate #1438240.

The video has been uploaded to Youtube and shows the officer display a firearm in a rude, intimidating, and threatening manner. The video can be viewed at:

<https://youtu.be/aYONo5LeWDs>

The above referenced incident occurred on or about August 3, 2015 within the city limits of Rhonert Park, California.

Acknowledgment of receipt is respectfully demanded.

Thank you.

Sincerely,